## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20002/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2023 in SBCWP No. 8382/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAJENDRA KUMAR SETHIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYUB SODHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 191305/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 173079/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 191303/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 2, 3 & 5 go unrepresented.

List after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR